Unofficial Copy A2 1998 Regular Session 8lr2394

By: Delegates Conway, Bozman, D. Hughes, and McClenahan Introduced and read first time: February 13, 1998 Assigned to: Economic Matters
Committee Report: Favorable House action: Adopted Read second time: March 18, 1998
CHAPTER
1 AN ACT concerning
2 Wicomico County - Board of License Commissioners Attorney - Salary
<ul> <li>FOR the purpose of increasing the annual salary for the attorney for the Board of</li> <li>License Commissioners for Wicomico County to a certain amount; and generally</li> <li>relating to alcoholic beverages in Wicomico County.</li> </ul>
6 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, 7 Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages 8 Section 15-112(x)(1) 9 Annotated Code of Maryland 10 (1996 Replacement Volume and 1997 Supplement)
<ul> <li>BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,</li> <li>Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages</li> <li>Section 15-112(x)(4)</li> <li>Annotated Code of Maryland</li> <li>(1996 Replacement Volume and 1997 Supplement)</li> </ul>
16 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 17 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
18 Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
19 15-112.
20 (x) (1) This subsection applies only in Wicomico County.

- 1 (4) (i) The Board may designate an attorney for the Board.
- 2 (ii) The annual salary is [\$4,500] \$6,000 which shall be provided in
- 3 the County budget.
- 4 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 5 October 1, 1998.